

Fertilizer Company Aleja Vukovar 4, 44320 Kutina, Croatia

Ordinary share, PTKM-R-A ISIN HRPTKMRA0005 listed on the Official Market of the Zagreb Stock Exchange Notice pursuant to the Capital Market Act

Reply to the enquiry of the Zagreb Stock Exchange in connection with Luka Šibenik (Port of Šibenik)

According to the news published in the Official Register of Prescribed Information of the Zagreb Stock Exchange, Hina and on the Company website, on May 25, 2011, Petrokemija, Plc. submitted a bid for the purchase of shares in Luka Šibenik, Ltd., that was being sold by Transadria, Plc. in bankruptcy.

On May 30, 2012, the received bids were opened in accordance with the Advert on Sale of Financial Assets of the Debtor (published in Jutarnji List of April 25, 2012).

Petrokemija, Plc. is expecting an official notification by the trustee in bankruptcy as stated in the said advert.

In accordance with the regulations for issuers on the Zagreb Stock Exchange, Petrokemija will publish the information after completion of the procedure in line with the published tender.

## Source:

Petrokemija d.d. Kutina Fertilizer Company Aleja Vukovar 4, 44320 Kutina Phone: +385 44 647 270 Fax: +385 44 680 882

e-mail: <u>uprava@petrokemija.hr</u> web: www.petrokemija.hr